Connection blocks type B for hydraulic power packs
D 6905 B
Connection blocks type B
March 2004-01
HAWE Hydraulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
1.1
© 1996 by HAWE Hydraulik

Example 2:
Version with additional return port
Order examples
Table 12:	 Directly mounted directional seated valve
acc. to D 7490/1
EM 11SEM 11V
Coding
Symbols
Nom. voltage UN of the
actuation solenoid
Example 1:
Example 2:
Connection block for direct
pipe connection (sect. 2.5)
Coding Pressure switch DG
acc. to D 5440(E)
Pressure range
from ... to  (bar)
2 Without DG,  prepared for retrofitting
3 	 DG 33   200	 ...(700)
4 	 DG 34   100	 ...400
5 	 DG 35    20	 ...250
6 	 DG 36       4	 ...12
64 	 DG 364       4	 ...50
65 	 DG 365     12	 ...170
5E2 	 DG 5E-200-Y1E (0) ... 200
5E4 	 DG 5E-400-Y1E (0) ... 400
Also see note regarding the switching hysteresis in page 2,
table 3.
G 12	 12V DC
G 24	 24V DC
	 230V AC
WG 230	 50 and
	 60 Hz
For more
detailed
data, see
D 7490/1
Attention:
Observe the
pressure range
of the directly
mounted direc-
tional seated
valve!
pmax = 450 bar
Tabelle 11: Grundtyp
Table 14:  Pressure switch
D 6905 B   page 5
Example  1:
Example  2:
Connection blocks type 3  -  Continuation
Version with 2-way flow control valve for load independent dropping of the load
pmax	 = 315 bar
Qmax	= 40 lpm
- B 32/250	- EM 21V	 - R6/10	- 4/220	 - WG 230
- B 32/300	- EMP 21S	- R6/6	 - X84V-9/400	- G 24
Order coding for a compact hydraulic power pack acc. to D 7900
HCW 34
C 15
Order examples
Example 1
Example  2
Curve
 2-way flow control valve
Table 14a:  Directly mounted components
Coding	 Device	 Pressure range
		  from ... to  (bar)
Pressure switch type DG acc. to D 5440(E)
2	 Without	 ---
3	 DG 33 - Y1	 200 ... (700)
4	 DG 34 - Y1	 100 ... 400
5	 DG 35 - Y1	  20 ... 250
6	 DG 36 - Y1	    4 ... 12
64	 DG 364 - Y1	    4 ... 50
65	 DG 365 - Y1	  12 ... 170
Attention:
Observe the permis-
sible max. pressure
of pmax = 315 bar
Fittings X84 acc. to D 7077
X84V-9/250	 Version with pressure gauge (250 bar)
X84V-9/400	 Version with pressure gauge (400 bar)
For additional versions, see  D 7077
Table 11a:  Basic type
Version	 Coding Pressure limiting
valve
Pressure range
see table 11
Ports
ISO 228/1
(BSPP)
A	 MA
B 32/.. - .. - R6/..
B 42/.. - .. - R6/..
Tool adjustable
Manually adjust.
G 3/8	 G 1/4with 2-way flow
control valve and
drain valve
Setting of the with 2-way flow
control valve
Pressure range: 0.5 ... 40 lpm
Desired pressure setting (bar)
pmax = 315 bar
Table 12a:  Directly mounted directional seated valve acc. to D 7490/1
EM 21SEM 21V EMP 21SEMP 21V
Coding
Symbols
Nom. voltage UN of the
actuation solenoid
G 12	 12V DC
G 24	 24V DC
WG 230	 230V AC
	 50/60 Hz
For more
detailed
data, see
D 7490/1
O
p

pipes. It may be used also in combination with connection blocks acc. to D 6905 A/1 and D 6905 TÜV.
Therefore not suited for combination with connection block type 4, see also corresponding note in sect. 2.4.
Order examples:
Example 1 (with connection block type 1):	 - B1/600-1-333D-G 24
Example 2 (with connection block type 3):	 - B42/200-EM11V-12/2-WG 230
Order example:                HC12/1,28 -B1/180-DW-10
Flow pattern symbol according
to the order example
Order coding for a compact hydraulic power pack acc. to D 7900
Table 15:  Basic type
Coding	 Pressure limiting valve
		  Pressure range
		  from ... to (bar)
B1/...-DW-10	 Tool	 20	 ... 50
	 adjustable	 51	 ... 100
		  101	... 190
	 Desired pressure 	 191	... 240
	 setting (bar	 241	... 300
C 15
C 16
Symbols to examples above
Example 1: Example 2:
Port A
ISO 228/1
(BSPP) = G 1/4
Flow
Qmax = 12 lpm
Pressure pmax
= 300 bar
Table 16:  Connection block
Coding	 Ports P and R
	 ISO 228/1
	 (BSPP)
C 15	 G 1/4
C 16	 G 3/8
Suited for
Type 1	 Type 2	 Type 3
B 1(2)/..-0	 B 3(4)/.. 	 B 31(T)/..
		  B 41(T)/..
B 1(2)/..-1	     ---	 B 32(T)/..
		  B 42(T)/..
Note: The pressure rating pmax of the compact power pack has to be reduced by 20 bar.
D 6905 B   page 7
3.	 Further parameters
3.1	 General specifications
Nomenclature, design	 Connection block with directly mounted directional valve, either 2/2- or 3/2-way
depending on type
Ports	 Basic valve can be directly mounted onto compact hydraulic power packs type HC (D 7900),
MP (D 7200 H), FP (D 7310), HK (D 7600 ++) and LP (D 7280 H);
For onleading ports, see specific data in sect. 4 ++.
	 P	 =  Pressurized fluid
	 A	 =  Consumer
	 M	=  Pressure gauge
	 R	 =  Return
Installed position	 in dependance of the hydraulic power pack, otherwise aribitrary
Back pressure	 The |p-Q-curves P(A) d R are rather identical to the one given for the corresponding flow